The template below is a suggestion for your letter (hand write or copy and paste into your own document). Using your own voice will have greater impact at City Hall - be sure to include the words "opposed to the height variance" so your letter is counted. We appreciate any and all letters in opposition to the height variance and this development. Please feel free to use any of the information on this website as talking points. Thank you for your contribution to help Save Simms Creek! 

Mayor.Dahl@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Chapman@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Tanille@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Kerr@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Lanyon@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Sinnott@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Smyth@campbellriver.ca
Erin.Munsie@campbellriver.ca
Alex.Walton@campbellriver.ca
Melissa.Heidema@campbellriver.ca

[Your Address]
[Date]

Mayor, Council and Staff
Campbell River City Hall
301 St. Ann's Road
Campbell River, BC V9W 4C7

[bookmark: _GoBack]Dear Mayor, Council and Staff,

Re: P2300001 and P2300002 - 1650 Galerno Road and 0 Alder Street

I am opposed to the height variance requested for WestUrban Developments Ltd.'s proposed development of the above properties.

I support NO development on these properties.

[You may wish to write more. Add your own words to personalize your letter for greater impact, and feel free to use any of the information on this website as talking points. Voice your concerns and urge the protection of Simms Creek salmon, wetlands, wildlife greenway and urban forest, and express any additional issues such as zoning, traffic safety, density and changing neighbourhood character, steep slope hazards, stormwater management, or anything that is important to you.]

Thank you for taking action to stop this development and preserve Simms Creek in its natural state. I look forward to your prompt response.

Yours truly,
[Name and Signature]
